# SEPICES OF

## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION Head Office Karachi

#### GSD-HOK/01/IBSD-Disposal/2025

### DISPOSAL NOTICE FOR UNSERVICABLE SECURITY EQUIPMENT

- 1. SBP, Banking Services Corporation (BSC), hereinafter referred to as (Bank) invites sealed offers from the interested parties that are tax filers as per details given in the bid documents for disposal of unserviceable security items and scrap valued at PKR 325,300.
- The scrap items are lying at <u>SBP BSC Head Office, Karachi</u> and are being sold on <u>"As is Where is basis"</u>. Interested bidders can visit/inspect the subject items during weekdays between 10:00AM to 04:00PM.
- 3. Documents containing detailed terms and conditions can be downloaded free of cost from the website of SBP (https://www.sbp.org.pk).
- 4. Participating bidders will be required to submit gate money of Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand) in the form of Pay order/demand draft (cash not acceptable), refundable to the unsuccessful bidders after scrutiny of the bids and conclusion of the bidding process. The highest bidder will be declared as successful bidder.
- 5. The highest bidder will have to deposit 100% of the total offer price in form of pay orders/Bank draft within seven (07) days after the issuance of "Letter of Acceptance" failing which, their gate money may be forfeited, and the Bank reserves the right to award the work to the next highest bidder.
- Successful bidder shall have to remove the unserviceable/scrap items at their own safety,
  risk, cost and labor from the Bank's premises within one week after full payment of
  applicable tax to the relevant authority and payment against items required to be disposed
  of.
- 7. Bids prepared in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned in the bidding document must be delivered to the address on or before **07-Apr-2025 up to 11:00 AM.** Bids will be opened at **11:30 AM** the same day, in the Chamber of JD-GSD, SBP BSC (Head Office), 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, BSC House, SBP Complex, Karachi.
- 8. This tender is only an invitation to offer and the Bank reserves the right to accept or reject all quotations at any time as per PPRA Rules in vogue.
- 9. In case of any query, clarification may be sought at <a href="mailto:GSD.procurement4@sbp.org.pk">GSD.procurement4@sbp.org.pk</a>

#### Joint Director - GSD

State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation (Head Office) 04<sup>th</sup> Floor, BSC House, SBP Complex, I.I. Chundrigarh Road Karachi – Pakistan

Phone: 021-32455484 Phone: 021-32455915